

**COUNTY OF ORANGE
PUBLIC FACILITIES AND RESOURCES DEPARTMENT
BID ABSTRACT**

BIDS OPENED: 1/21/04

No. OF BIDDERS: 2

No. OF BID ITEMS: 29

W.O. No: ER08404

PROJECT: MOULTON PARKWAY WIDENING

LIMITS: SOUTHERLY OF LAGUNA HILLS DR. TO ELM CREEK

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		PALP, INC		ALL AMERICAN ASPHALT	
				ITEM PRICE	TOTAL	ITEM PRICE	TOTAL	ITEM PRICE	TOTAL
SCHEDULE OF WORK ITEMS									
1	MOBILIZATION	LS	1.00	30,000.00	30,000.00	12,250.00	12,250.00	10,500.00	10,500.00
2	CLEARING & GRUBBING	LS	1.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	15,500.00	15,500.00	18,000.00	18,000.00
3	MAINTAIN TRAFFIC & DETOURS	LS	1.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	7,000.00	7,000.00	12,000.00	12,000.00
4	REMOVE TREE	EA	19.00	300.00	5,700.00	420.00	7,980.00	205.00	3,895.00
5	RELOCATE SIGNS	EA	6.00	250.00	1,500.00	100.00	600.00	100.00	600.00
6	TEMPORARY CHAIN LINK FENCE	LF	150.00	10.00	1,500.00	5.50	825.00	25.00	3,750.00
7	MATERIAL USE	LS	1.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	5,500.00	5,500.00	20,500.00	20,500.00
8 (D)	SANITARY/SEPTIC WASTE MANAGEMENT	LS	1.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
9	DUST CONTROL	LS	1.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	3,500.00	3,500.00	9,000.00	9,000.00
10	EROSION CONTROL PLAN	LS	1.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
11	REMOVE ROADWAY STRUCTURAL SECTION	CY	270.00	30.00	8,100.00	45.00	12,150.00	57.00	15,390.00
12	REMOVE MISC. UNREINFORCED PCC	CY	200.00	150.00	30,000.00	55.00	11,000.00	104.00	20,800.00
13	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	CY	1,000.00	30.00	30,000.00	25.00	25,000.00	31.00	31,000.00
14	STRUCTURE BACKFILL	CY	100.00	40.00	4,000.00	70.00	7,000.00	55.00	5,500.00
15	AC PAVEMENT	TN	1,145.00	40.00	45,800.00	45.00	51,525.00	49.00	56,105.00
16	MISCELLANEOUS PCC	CY	250.00	250.00	62,500.00	275.00	68,750.00	210.00	52,500.00
17	STRUCTURAL PCC (RETAINING WALL)	CY	65.00	800.00	52,000.00	2,000.00	130,000.00	1,700.00	110,500.00
18	REM. STRIPING & PAVEMENT MARKINGS	SF	850.00	2.00	1,700.00	1.90	1,615.00	1.70	1,445.00
19	TRAFFIC STRIPING & PAVEMENT MARKINGS	SF	1,000.00	4.00	4,000.00	1.15	1,150.00	1.05	1,050.00
20	RAISED NON-REFL. PAVEMENT MARKER	EA	35.00	5.00	175.00	2.00	70.00	2.00	70.00
21	RAISED REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKER	EA	45.00	7.00	315.00	6.00	270.00	5.00	225.00
22	ROADWAY SIGNS	EA	10.00	250.00	2,500.00	175.00	1,750.00	165.00	1,650.00
23	REMOVE ROADWAY SIGNS	EA	4.00	100.00	400.00	40.00	160.00	37.00	148.00
24	PROJECT INFORMATION SIGN	EA	2.00	500.00	1,000.00	1,250.00	2,500.00	600.00	1,200.00
25	RELOCATE TRAFFIC PULLBOX	EA	5.00	400.00	2,000.00	225.00	1,125.00	800.00	4,000.00
26	REMOVE TRAFFIC PULLBOX	EA	3.00	200.00	600.00	55.00	165.00	275.00	825.00
27	ADJUST TRAFFIC PULLBOX TO GRADE	EA	1.00	200.00	200.00	900.00	900.00	800.00	800.00
28 (S)	MODIFY TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM	LS	1.00	110,000.00	110,000.00	120,000.00	120,000.00	111,000.00	111,000.00
29	CELLULAR PHONE SERVICE	LS	1.00	600.00	600.00	1,600.00	1,600.00	500.00	500.00
TOTAL BID PRICE					\$ 459,590.00		\$ 494,885.00		\$ 496,953.00